PRESS RELEASE

International Security Management Association Announces Affiliation with the Forum for Australasian Security Executives

ISMA | April 26, 2021

MEDIA ADVISORY: For Immediate Release

DATE: April 26, 2021

CONTACTS: Marco Mille, President, International Security Management Association Board of

Directors

Liz Chamberlin Executive Director

International Security Management Association

liz@isma.com

International Security Management Association Announces an Affiliate Relationship with the Forum for Australasian Security Executives (FASE).

The International Security Management Association (ISMA), a premier international association of senior security executives from major business organizations located worldwide, has announced that it has established an affiliate relationship with the Forum for Australasian Security Executives (FASE).

"I am thrilled to announce this new relationship with the Forum for Australasian Security Executives and look forward to collaboration between our organizations to the benefit of our members and the wider security and business industries," says Liz Chamberlin, Executive Director of ISMA.

Nicholas Martin, Chairman of FASE and Head of Property and Security at AGL Energy Services says, "I am looking forward to our first joint regional meeting in the coming months and supporting ISMA's presence in the Asia Pacific region."

ISMA is a 501(c)(6) not for profit organization with a mission to provide members with a global, trusted, and unrivalled peer information sharing network, a forum for robust thought leadership, and relevant professional development.